Specifications
Items Characteristics
1 Operating temperature range - 55degrees C  +105degrees C
2 Capacitance tolerance(120Hz) M( 20%)
3 Tangent of loss angle(120Hz) Value in Table 8 or less
4 Leakage current(uA/2min.)(or less) 1 A,B size 0.03CV or 1(whichever is the greater)
C,D,E size 0.05CV
5 ESR (100k 300kHz) Value in Table 8 or less

(mohm)(max.)
Maximum
allowable
ripple
current
(mArms) 2
tangent of
loss angle
(max.)
Leakage
current
(uA)
(max.) 3
A
20SM1M 20 1.0 600 430 0.06 1.00
16SM2R2M 16 2.2 500 450 0.07 1.06
16SM3R3M 16 3.3 450 500 0.08 1.58
10SM4R7M 10 4.7 400 540 0.09 1.41
6SM6R8M 6.3 6.8 400 560 0.09 1.29
B
20SM2R2M 20 2.2 300 695 0.06 1.32
20SM3R3M 20 3.3 300 700 0.06 1.98
16SM4R7M 16 4.7 300 720 0.07 2.26
16SM6R8M 16 6.8 250 745 0.07 3.26
10SM10M 10 10 250 780 0.09 3.00
6SM15M 6.3 15 250 815 0.09 2.84
C
20SM4R7M 20 4.7 150 790 0.07 4.70
20SM6R8M 20 6.8 150 800 0.07 6.80
20SM10M 20 10 150 890 0.07 10.0
16SM15M 16 15 150 900 0.07 12.0
10SM22M 10 22 150 1000 0.07 11.0
6SM33M 6.3 33 150 1240 0.07 10.3
6SM47M 6.3 47 150 1320 0.08 14.8
D
20SM15M 20 15 125 1140 0.07 15.0
20SM22M 20 22 125 1450 0.07 22.0
20SM33M 20 33 125 1580 0.07 33.0
10SM47M 10 47 100 1630 0.08 23.5
10SM68M 10 68 100 1650 0.08 34.0
E
20SM47M 20 47 80 1710 0.07 47.0
20SM68M 20 68 80 2020 0.07 68.0
All rights reserved,copyright(c)SAGA SANYO Industries Co.,Ltd.1998.
10SM100M 10 100 80 2110 0.08 50.0
6SM150M 6.3 150 80 2150 0.09 47.2
1 Capacitance tolerance:M; 20%
2 100kHz, +45degrees C
3 After 2 minutes